MetaSil HPLC Columns
GC—LC—MS—AAS—ICP—UV-Vis-NIR—FT-IR—Fluorescence—Dissolution—NMR—Consumable Products
120 MetaSil HPLC Columns
See All of Our Products, and Shop Online at www.varianinc.com
121
H
PL
C

basic (amine containing) pharmaceuticals. MetaSil Basic tends to retain
polar compounds better than standard phases, often showing improved
retention for compounds that elute in the void volume on standard alkyl
phases. MetaSil Basic columns are recommended for use at pH 2-7.5.
MetaSil® Basic
MetaSil Basic 3 and 5 µm Particle Size
Conventional Columns
Spherical particles. 100Å Pore size.
ID
(mm)
Length
(cm) 3 µm 5 µm
1
5 A0516050X010 A0517050X010
7.5 A0516075X010 A0517075X010
10 A0516100X010 A0517100X010
15 A0516150X010 A0517150X010
25 A0516250X010 A0517250X010
2
2 A0516020X020 A0517020X020
3 A0516030X020 A0517030X020
5 A0516050X020 A0517050X020
7.5 A0516075X020 A0517075X020
10 A0516100X020 A0517100X020
15 A0516150X020 A0517150X020
25 A0516250X020 A0517250X020
2.1
3 A0516030X021 A0517030X021
5 A0516050X021 A0517050X021
7.5 A0516075X021 A0517075X021
10 A0516100X021 A0517100X021
15 A0516150X021 A0517150X021
25 A0516250X021 A0517250X021
3
3 A0516030X030 A0517030X030
5 A0516050X030 A0517050X030
7.5 A0516075X030 A0517075X030
10 A0516100X030 A0517100X030
15 A0516150X030 A0517150X030
25 A0516250X030 A0517250X030
3.2
5 A0516050X032 A0517050X032
15 A0516150X032 A0517150X032
3.9
15 A0516150X039 A0517150X039
30 A0516300X039 A0517300X039
4
5  A0517050X040
7.5 A0516075X040 A0517075X040
10 A0516100X040 A0517100X040
12.5 A0516125X040 A0517125X040
15 A0516150X040 A0517150X040
25 A0516250X040 A0517250X040
4.6
3 A0516030X046 A0517030X046
5 A0516050X046 A0517050X046
7.5 A0516075X046 A0517075X046
10 A0516100X046 A0517100X046
12.5 A0516125X046 A0517125X046
15 A0516150X046 A0517150X046
20 A0516200X046 A0517200X046
25 A0516250X046 A0517250X046
6 5 A0516050X060
6.2 8  A0517080X062
10
3 A0516030X100
5  A0517050X100
10 A0516100X100
25 A0516250X100 A0517250X100
21.2
5 A0516050X212 A0517050X212
10 A0516100X212 A0517100X212
15  A0517150X212
25  A0517250X212
30 5  A0517050X300
Did you know that reducing the particle size
from 5µm to 3 µm allows you to use 40%
shorter columns (e.g. 15 cm instead of 25
cm) that in turn reduce run times by 40%

PL
C
 C
o
lu
m
n
s
MetaSil Basic 10 µm Particle Conventional Columns
Spherical particles. 100Å Pore size.
ID
(mm)
Length
(cm) 10 µm
2 3 A0518030X020
21.2 25 A0518250X212
30
5 A0518050X300
15 A0518150X300
25 A0518250X300
MetaSil Basic Conventional Guard Columns
Spherical particles. 100Å Pore size.
ID
(mm)
Length
(cm) 5 µm 10 µm Quantity
10 5 A0517050G100  1
21.2 5  A0518050G212 1
30 5  A0518050G300 1
MetaSil® Basic Si
MetaSil Basic Si Conventional Columns
Spherical particles. 100Å Pore size.
ID
(mm)
Length
(cm) 5 µm
1
5 A0507050X010
7.5 A0507075X010
10 A0507100X010
15 A0507150X010
25 A0507250X010
2
3 A0507030X020
5 A0507050X020
7.5 A0507075X020
10 A0507100X020
15 A0507150X020
25 A0507250X020
2.1
3 A0507030X021
5 A0507050X021
7.5 A0507075X021
10 A0507100X021
15 A0507150X021
25 A0507250X021
3
3 A0507030X030
5 A0507050X030
7.5 A0507075X030
10 A0507100X030
15 A0507150X030
25 A0507250X030
3.2
5 A0507050X032
15 A0507150X032
3.9
15 A0507150X039
30 A0507300X039
4
7.5 A0507075X040
10 A0507100X040
12.5 A0507125X040
15 A0507150X040
25 A0507250X040
4.6
3 A0507030X046
5 A0507050X046
7.5 A0507075X046
10 A0507100X046
12.5 A0507125X046
15 A0507150X046
20 A0507200X046
25 A0507250X046
10 25 A0507250X100
21.2 25 A0507250X212
MetaSil® AQ C18
MetaSil AQ C18 3 µm Particle Size Conventional Columns
Spherical particles. 100Å Pore size.
ID
(mm)
Length
(cm) 3 µm
1
5 A0520050X010
7.5 A0520075X010
10 A0520100X010
15 A0520150X010
25 A0520250X010
2
3 A0520030X020
5 A0520050X020
7.5 A0520075X020
10 A0520100X020
15 A0520150X020
25 A0520250X020
2.1
3 A0520030X021
5 A0520050X021
7.5 A0520075X021
10 A0520100X021
15 A0520150X021
25 A0520250X021
3
3 A0520030X030
5 A0520050X030
7.5 A0520075X030
10 A0520100X030
12.5 A0520125X030
15 A0520150X030
20 A0520200X030
25 A0520250X030
3.2
5 A0520050X032
15 A0520150X032
3.9
15 A0520150X039
30 A0520300X039
4
7.5 A0520075X040
10 A0520100X040
12.5 A0520125X040
15 A0520150X040
25 A0520250X040
4.6
3 A0520030X046
5 A0520050X046
7.5 A0520075X046
10 A0520100X046
12.5 A0520125X046
15 A0520150X046
20 A0520200X046
25 A0520250X046
30 A0520300X046
10 25 A0520250X100
21.2
15 A0520150X212
25 A0520250X212
30 25 A0520250X300
50 25 A0520250X500
MetaSil HPLC Columns
GC—LC—MS—AAS—ICP—UV-Vis-NIR—FT-IR—Fluorescence—Dissolution—NMR—Consumable Products
122 MetaSil HPLC Columns
See All of Our Products, and Shop Online at www.varianinc.com
123
H
PL
C
 C
o
lu
m
n
s
MetaSil AQ C18 5 µm Particle Size
Conventional Columns
Spherical particles. 120Å Pore size.
ID
(mm)
Length
(cm) 5 µm
0.32 15 A0530150U320
1
5 A0530050X010
7.5 A0530075X010
10 A0530100X010
15 A0530150X010
25 A0530250X010
2
2 A0530020X020
3 A0530030X020
5 A0530050X020
7.5 A0530075X020
10 A0530100X020
15 A0530150X020
20 A0530200X020
25 A0530250X020
2.1
3 A0530030X021
5 A0530050X021
7.5 A0530075X021
10 A0530100X021
15 A0530150X021
25 A0530250X021
3
3 A0530030X030
5 A0530050X030
7.5 A0530075X030
10 A0530100X030
15 A0530150X030
25 A0530250X030
3.2
5 A0530050X032
15 A0530150X032
3.9
15 A0530150X039
30 A0530300X039
4
7.5 A0530075X040
10 A0530100X040
12.5 A0530125X040
15 A0530150X040
25 A0530250X040
4.6
3 A0530030X046
5 A0530050X046
7.5 A0530075X046
10 A0530100X046
12.5 A0530125X046
15 A0530150X046
20 A0530200X046
25 A0530250X046
6 15 A0530150X060
10
5 A0530050X100
25 A0530250X100
15
5 A0530050X150
10 A0530100X150
21.2
5 A0530050X212
15 A0530150X212
25 A0530250X212
30 5 A0530050X300
MetaSil AQ C18 10 µm Particle Size
Conventional Columns
Spherical particles. 120Å Pore size.
ID
(mm)
Length
(cm) 10 µm
4.6
15 A0532150X046
25 A0532250X046
10
10 A0532100X100
15 A0532150X100
25 A0532250X100
21.2
5 A0532050X212
10 A0532100X212
15 A0532150X212
25 A0532250X212
30 5 A0532050X300
50 25 A0532250X500
MetaSil AQ C18 Guard Columns
Spherical particles
ID
(mm)
Length
(cm)
Pore
(Å) 5 µm 10 µm Quantity
10 5 120 A0530050G100 A0532050G100 1
21.2
3 120 A0530030G212  1
5 120 A0530050G212 A0532050G212 1
Did you know that a thermostatically controlled

o
lu
m
n
s
MetaSil® AQ Si
MetaSil AQ Si 3 µm Particle Size Conventional Columns
Spherical particles. 80Å Pore size.
ID
(mm)
Length
(cm) 3 µm
1
5 A0508050X010
7.5 A0508075X010
10 A0508100X010
15 A0508150X010
25 A0508250X010
2
3 A0508030X020
5 A0508050X020
7.5 A0508075X020
10 A0508100X020
15 A0508150X020
25 A0508250X020
2.1
3 A0508030X021
5 A0508050X021
7.5 A0508075X021
10 A0508100X021
15 A0508150X021
25 A0508250X021
3
3 A0508030X030
5 A0508050X030
7.5 A0508075X030
10 A0508100X030
15 A0508150X030
25 A0508250X030
3.2
5 A0508050X032
15 A0508150X032
3.9
15 A0508150X039
30 A0508300X039
4
5 A0508050X040
7.5 A0508075X040
10 A0508100X040
12.5 A0508125X040
15 A0508150X040
25 A0508250X040
4.6
3 A0508030X046
5 A0508050X046
7.5 A0508075X046
10 A0508100X046
12.5 A0508125X046
15 A0508150X046
20 A0508200X046
25 A0508250X046
10 25 A0508250X100
21.2 25 A0508250X212
MetaSil AQ Si 5 µm Particle Size Conventional Columns
Spherical particles. 120Å Pore size.
ID
(mm)
Length
(cm) 5 µm
1
5 A0502050X010
7.5 A0502075X010
10 A0502100X010
15 A0502150X010
25 A0502250X010
2
3 A0502030X020
5 A0502050X020
7.5 A0502075X020
10 A0502100X020
15 A0502150X020
25 A0502250X020
2.1
3 A0502030X021
5 A0502050X021
7.5 A0502075X021
10 A0502100X021
15 A0502150X021
25 A0502250X021
3
3 A0502030X030
5 A0502050X030
7.5 A0502075X030
10 A0502100X030
15 A0502150X030
25 A0502250X030
3.2
5 A0502050X032
15 A0502150X032
3.9
15 A0502150X039
30 A0502300X039
4
7.5 A0502075X040
10 A0502100X040
12.5 A0502125X040
15 A0502150X040
25 A0502250X040
4.6
3 A0502030X046
5 A0502050X046
7.5 A0502075X046
10 A0502100X046
12.5 A0502125X046
15 A0502150X046
20 A0502200X046
25 A0502250X046
10 25 A0502250X100
21.2 25 A0502250X212
MetaSil AQ Si 10 µm Particle Size Conventional Columns
Spherical particles. 120Å Pore size.
ID
(mm)
Length
(cm) 10 µm
4.6 25 A0533250X046
50 25 A0533250X500
MonoChrom HPLC Columns
GC—LC—MS—AAS—ICP—UV-Vis-NIR—FT-IR—Fluorescence—Dissolution—NMR—Consumable Products
124 MonoChrom HPLC Columns
See All of Our Products, and Shop Online at www.varianinc.com

in ESI. For optimum MS signal, mobile phases with high organic/aqueous ratios are needed for a more efficient desolvation process, thereby enhancing
sensitivity, resolution and mass accuracy.
MonoChrom® C18
MonoChrom C18 Conventional Columns
Spherical particles. 110Å Pore size.
ID
(mm)
Length
(cm) 3 µm 5 µm 10 µm
1
5 A0400050X010 A0505050X010 A0504050X010
7.5 A0400075X010 A0505075X010 A0504075X010
10 A0400100X010 A0505100X010 A0504100X010
15 A0400150X010 A0505150X010 A0504150X010
25 A0400250X010 A0505250X010 A0504250X010
1.5 5  A0505050X015
2
2 A0400020X020 A0505020X020
3 A0400030X020 A0505030X020 A0504030X020
5 A0400050X020 A0505050X020 A0504050X020

m
n
s
MonoChrom C18 Conventional Columns (continued)
Spherical particles. 110Å Pore size.
ID
(mm)
Length
(cm) 3 µm 5 µm 10 µm
4
7.5 A0400075X040 A0505075X040 A0504075X040
10 A0400100X040 A0505100X040 A0504100X040
12.5 A0400125X040 A0505125X040 A0504125X040
15 A0400150X040 A0505150X040 A0504150X040
25 A0400250X040 A0505250X040 A0504250X040
30   A0504300X040
4.6
3 A0400030X046 A0505030X046 A0504030X046
5 A0400050X046 A0505050X046 A0504050X046
7.5 A0400075X046 A0505075X046 A0504075X046
10 A0400100X046 A0505100X046 A0504100X046
12  A0505120X046
12.5 A0400125X046 A0505125X046 A0504125X046
15 A0400150X046 A0505150X046 A0504150X046
20 A0400200X046 A0505200X046 A0504200X046
25 A0400250X046 A0505250X046 A0504250X046
6 15 A0400150X060
10
3  A0505030X100
5 A0400050X100 A0505050X100
6  A0505060X100
8  A0505080X100
10  A0505100X100
25 A0400250X100 A0505250X100 A0504250X100
21.2
3  A0505030X212
5 A0400050X212 A0505050X212 A0504050X212
10 A0400100X212 A0505100X212 A0504100X212
15  A0505150X212 A0504150X212
25  A0505250X212 A0504250X212
50
5   A0504050X500
10   A0504100X500
25   A0504250X500
MonoChrom Conventional Guard Columns
Spherical particles. 110Å Pore size.
For additional guard columns, see our MetaGuard guard columns.
ID
(mm)
Length
(cm) 5 µm 10 µm Quantity
10
3 A0505030G100  1 Each
5 A0505050G100  1 Each
21.2
3 A0505030G212 A0504030G212 1 Each
5 A0505050G212 A0504050G212 1 Each
30 5  A0504050G300 1 Each
50 5  A0504050G500 1 Each
MonoChrom HPLC Columns
GC—LC—MS—AAS—ICP—UV-Vis-NIR—FT-IR—Fluorescence—Dissolution—NMR—Consumable Products
126 MonoChrom HPLC Columns
See All of Our Products, and Shop Online at www.varianinc.com

lu
m
n
s
MonoChrom® MS
MonoChrom MS Conventional Columns
Spherical particles. 110Å Pore size.
For guard columns, see our MetaGuard guard columns.
ID
(mm)
Length
(cm) 5 µm
1
5 A2080050X010
7.5 A2080075X010
10 A2080100X010
15 A2080150X010
25 A2080250X010
2
2 A2080020X020
3 A2080030X020
5 A2080050X020
7.5 A2080075X020
10 A2080100X020
15 A2080150X020
25 A2080250X020
2.1
3 A2080030X021
5 A2080050X021
7.5 A2080075X021
10 A2080100X021
15 A2080150X021
25 A2080250X021
3
3 A2080030X030
5 A2080050X030
7.5 A2080075X030
10 A2080100X030
15 A2080150X030
25 A2080250X030
3.2
5 A2080050X032
15 A2080150X032
3.9
15 A2080150X039
30 A2080300X039
4
7.5 A2080075X040
10 A2080100X040
12.5 A2080125X040
15 A2080150X040
25 A2080250X040
4.6
3 A2080030X046
5 A2080050X046
7.5 A2080075X046
10 A2080100X046
12.5 A2080125X046
15 A2080150X046
20 A2080200X046
25 A2080250X046
10 25 A2080250X100
21.2 25 A2080250X212
MonoChrom® C8
Conventional Columns
Spherical particles. 110Å Pore size.
For guard columns, see our MetaGuard guard columns.

m
n
s
MonoChrom® CN
MonoChrom CN Conventional Columns
Spherical particles. 110Å Pore size.
For guard columns, see our MetaGuard guard columns.
ID
(mm)
Length
(cm) 3 µm 5 µm 10 µm
1
3  A0509030X010
5 A0541050X010  A0506050X010
7.5 A0541075X010  A0506075X010
10 A0541100X010  A0506100X010
15 A0541150X010  A0506150X010
25 A0541250X010  A0506250X010
2
2 A0541020X020 A0509020X020
3 A0541030X020  A0506030X020
5 A0541050X020 A0509050X020 A0506050X020
7.5 A0541075X020  A0506075X020
10 A0541100X020 A0509100X020 A0506100X020
15 A0541150X020 A0509150X020 A0506150X020
25 A0541250X020  A0506250X020
2.1
3 A0541030X021  A0506030X021
5 A0541050X021  A0506050X021
7.5 A0541075X021  A0506075X021
10 A0541100X021 A0509100X021 A0506100X021
15 A0541150X021  A0506150X021
25 A0541250X021  A0506250X021
3
3 A0541030X030  A0506030X030
5 A0541050X030 A0509050X030 A0506050X030
7.5 A0541075X030  A0506075X030
10 A0541100X030 A0509100X030 A0506100X030
15 A0541150X030 A0509150X030 A0506150X030
25 A0541250X030 A0509250X030 A0506250X030
3.2
5 A0541050X032  A0506050X032
15 A0541150X032  A0506150X032
3.9
15 A0541150X039  A0506150X039
30 A0541300X039  A0506300X039
4
5 A0541050X040
7.5 A0541075X040  A0506075X040
10 A0541100X040  A0506100X040
12.5 A0541125X040  A0506125X040
15 A0541150X040  A0506150X040
25 A0541250X040 A0509250X040 A0506250X040
4.6
3 A0541030X046  A0506030X046
5 A0541050X046 A0509050X046 A0506050X046
7.5 A0541075X046  A0506075X046
10 A0541100X046 A0509100X046 A0506100X046
12.5 A0541125X046  A0506125X046
15 A0541150X046 A0509150X046 A0506150X046
20 A0541200X046 A0509200X046 A0506200X046
25 A0541250X046 A0509250X046 A0506250X046
6 5  A0509050X060
10
5 A0541050X100
25   A0506250X100
15
5  A0509050X150
10  A0509100X150
15  A0509150X150
21.2
5 A0541050X212 A0509050X212
10 A0541100X212
15 A0541150X212 A0509150X212
20 A0541200X212
25  A0509250X212 A0506250X212
30 25  A0509250X300 A0506250X300
50 25   A0506250X500
MonoChrom HPLC Columns
GC—LC—MS—AAS—ICP—UV-Vis-NIR—FT-IR—Fluorescence—Dissolution—NMR—Consumable Products
128
MonoChrom® Diol
MonoChrom Diol 3 and 5 µm Particle Size
Conventional Columns
Spherical particles. 110Å Pore size.
ID
(mm)
Length
(cm) 3 µm 5 µm
1
3  A0536030X010
5 A0542050X010 A0536050X010
7.5 A0542075X010 A0536075X010
10 A0542100X010 A0536100X010
15 A0542150X010 A0536150X010
25 A0542250X010 A0536250X010
2
2 A0542020X020 A0536020X020
3 A0542030X020 A0536030X020
5 A0542050X020 A0536050X020
7.5 A0542075X020 A0536075X020
10 A0542100X020 A0536100X020
15 A0542150X020 A0536150X020
25 A0542250X020 A0536250X020
2.1
3 A0542030X021 A0536030X021
5 A0542050X021 A0536050X021
7.5 A0542075X021 A0536075X021
10 A0542100X021 A0536100X021
15 A0542150X021 A0536150X021
25 A0542250X021 A0536250X021
3
3 A0542030X030 A0536030X030
5 A0542050X030 A0536050X030
7.5 A0542075X030 A0536075X030
10 A0542100X030 A0536100X030
15 A0542150X030 A0536150X030
25 A0542250X030 A0536250X030
3.2
5 A0542050X032 A0536050X032
15 A0542150X032 A0536150X032
3.9
15 A0542150X039 A0536150X039
30 A0542300X039 A0536300X039
4
5 A0542050X040 A0536050X040
7.5 A0542075X040 A0536075X040
10 A0542100X040 A0536100X040
12.5 A0542125X040 A0536125X040
15 A0542150X040 A0536150X040
25 A0542250X040 A0536250X040
4.6
3 A0542030X046 A0536030X046
5 A0542050X046 A0536050X046
7.5 A0542075X046 A0536075X046
10 A0542100X046 A0536100X046
12.5 A0542125X046 A0536125X046
15 A0542150X046 A0536150X046
20 A0542200X046 A0536200X046
25 A0542250X046 A0536250X046
6 5  A0536050X060
10
5 A0542050X100 A0536050X100
25  A0536250X100
21.2
5 A0542050X212 A0536050X212
10 A0542100X212 A0536100X212
15  A0536150X212
25  A0536250X212
30
8  A0536080X300
25  A0536250X300
MonoChrom Diol 10 µm Particle Size
Conventional Columns
Spherical particles. 110Å Pore size.
ID
(mm)
Length
(cm) 10 µm
4.6 25 A0537250X046
30 25 A0537250X300
50 25 A0537250X500
MonoChrom Diol Conventional Guard Columns
Spherical particles. 110Å Pore size.
For additional guard columns, see our MetaGuard guard columns.
ID
(mm)
Length
(cm) 5 µm Quantity
10 5 A0536050G100 1
MonoChrom® Si
MonoChrom Si Conventional Columns
Spherical particles. 110Å Pore size.
For guard columns, see our MetaGuard guard columns.
ID
(mm)
Length
(cm) 3 µm 5 µm
1
5 A0511050X010 A0501050X010
7.5 A0511075X010 A0501075X010
10 A0511100X010 A0501100X010
15 A0511150X010 A0501150X010
25 A0511250X010 A0501250X010
2
3 A0511030X020 A0501030X020
5 A0511050X020 A0501050X020
7.5 A0511075X020 A0501075X020
10 A0511100X020 A0501100X020
15 A0511150X020 A0501150X020
25 A0511250X020 A0501250X020
2.1
3 A0511030X021 A0501030X021
5 A0511050X021 A0501050X021
7.5 A0511075X021 A0501075X021
10 A0511100X021 A0501100X021
15 A0511150X021 A0501150X021
25 A0511250X021 A0501250X021
3
3 A0511030X030 A0501030X030
5 A0511050X030 A0501050X030
7.5 A0511075X030 A0501075X030
10 A0511100X030 A0501100X030
15 A0511150X030 A0501150X030
25 A0511250X030 A0501250X030
3.2
5 A0511050X032 A0501050X032
15 A0511150X032 A0501150X032
3.9
15 A0511150X039 A0501150X039
30 A0511300X039 A0501300X039
4
7.5 A0511075X040 A0501075X040
10 A0511100X040 A0501100X040
12.5 A0511125X040 A0501125X040
15 A0511150X040 A0501150X040
25 A0511250X040 A0501250X040
4.6
3 A0511030X046 A0501030X046
5 A0511050X046 A0501050X046
7.5 A0511075X046 A0501075X046
10 A0511100X046 A0501100X046
12.5 A0511125X046 A0501125X046
15 A0511150X046 A0501150X046
20 A0511200X046 A0501200X046
25 A0511250X046 A0501250X046
10 25 A0511250X100 A0501250X100
21.2 25 A0511250X212 A0501250X212
OmniSpher HPLC Columns
See All of Our Products, and Shop Online at www.varianinc.com
129
H